
Hi Flow Stroller® 

- 1 - PN 14866673 Rev H 
Parts List 

Miscellaneous Parts 

TF Item Number SF Item Number Description Quantity 
14083791 14083791 Top Label - All Languages 1 

*21194754 *21194754 Symbolic Label Kit Non CE 1 

*21152754 *21152754 Symbolic Label Kit CE0029 2006 - May 7, 2016 

Label Kit

1 

*21150537 *21150537 Symbolic Label Kit CE0459 May 9, 2016 - Present 1 

MN236-C4 MN236-C4 Hi Flow Stroller User Manual multi-languages 1 

*Note: Reference Service Bulletin 21174579. Bottom labels for all languages have been replaced by the symbolic label.



Hi Flow Stroller® 

- 2 - PN 14866673 Rev H 
Parts List 

Figures 1 & 2: Configurable Parts 

SF Item Number TF Item Number Description Quantity Bubble Seq No 

11033861 11033861 Dewar 1 1 

21495020S 21495026S Manifold (Design before 1.27.2020) 1 2 

10564619S 10597787S Manifold (Design after 1.27.2020) 1 2 

12934695 12934695 Vaporizer Coil 1 3 

10656185 10656185 PRV Coil 1 4 

10665356 10656134 Vent Outlet Tube 1 5 

10861576 10861576 Top Bracket 1 6 

14034703T* 14034703T* FCV (0 -15 LPM) (Design before 1.27.2020) 1 8 

14812860TS* 14812860TS* FCV (0 -15 LPM) (Design after 1.27.2020) 1 8 

13110225LAN* 13110225LAN* 65PSI SRV (Design before 1.27.2020) 1 10 

See Figures 3 & 4 See Figures 3 & 4 30PSI SRV (Design after 1.27.2020) 1 10 

10528423 10528423 20PSI PRV w/screen 1 11 

13352401 13352401 Gen4 Meter 1 12 

CA406438 CA406438 Lock Plate, FCV 1 16 

10542153 10542153 Knob, FCV 1 17 

CA406437 CA406437 Flow Rate Decal, FCV (0-15 LPM) 1 19 

10932098 10932098 PRV Filter Assy 1 20 

CA404841 CA404841 Feed-Thru Fitting 2 21 

10597904 10597904 Ground Terminal, #8 spade 1 22 

10579423 10579423 O-Ring Manifold 1 23 

CA404853 CA404853 Screw, Manifold #6-32*7/16 SS 4 27 

CA002305 CA002305 Screw, Bracket #6-32*3/8 SS 3 28 

20724438 20724438 Screw, FCV #6-32*3/8 SS 2 29 

14263928 14263928 Screw, Meter #6-32*3/8 SS 2 30 

CA404996 CA404996 Lock Washer, Bracket/Manifold #6 SS 7 31 

B-775068-00 B-775068-00 Ferrule 3/16 6 32 

CA405087 CA405087 Nut, Tube 3/16 2 33 

CA403730 CA403730 Strap Vaporizer Coil 3 35 

10656118 Fill Tube, QDV 1 36 

*Note: Reference Service Bulletin PN 21495031



Hi Flow Stroller® 

- 3 - PN 14866673 Rev H 
Parts List 

Figures 1 & 2: Configurable Parts (continued) 

SF Item Number TF Item Number Description Quantity Bubble Seq No 

B-775063-00 Ferrule 1/4 2 38 

B-775262-00 Nut 1/4 2 40 

10566420T QDV, PB Top Fill Portable 1 45 

10743668T QDV, Penox Top Fill Portable 1 

10985974T QDV, LifeOx Top Fill Portable 1 

13708041T QDV, Taema Top Fill Portable 1 

B-775260-00 TF QDV Lip Seal 1 

10712052 Lock Washer - TF QDV 1 46 

13234703 13234703 Shoulder Strap 1 48 

10621986 10621986 Screw, #8-32*1/4 SS 2 52 

14125390 14125390 Insulator 1 53 

CA406358 CA406358 Heat Shield 1 54 

14122421S 21015163 Svce Case Assy - Black 1 55 

14507259S 14507232S Svce Case Assy - Gray 1 55 

10542209 10542209 Condensate Pad 1 56 

14400697-SV 14400697-SV Vaporizer Coil Extension 1 57 

14400689 14400689 Fitting, 3/16 Coupling 1 58 



Hi Flow Stroller® 

- 4 - PN 14866673 Rev H 
Parts List 

Figure 1: Side Fill Configurable Parts 



Hi Flow Stroller® 

Parts List PN 14866673 Rev H - 5 -   

Figure 2: Top Fill Configurable Parts 



Hi Flow Stroller® 

Parts List PN 14866673 Rev H - 6 -   

Figures 3 & 4: Manifold 

SF Item 
Number 

TF Item 
Number 

Description Quantity Bubble Seq 
No 

11652186 11652282 Manifold Plate 1 1 

14004395 14004395 Vent Valve (auto-close) 1 3 

CA404839 CA404839 Fitting, Vaporizer Coil, SS 1 7 

10776769 Retaining Ring, SF QDV 1 16 

10577866T QDV, Side Fill, Caire 1 17 

10636395 Elbow Connector, Top Fill QDV 1 17 

21360363 21360363 Wire Harness, G4 Meter 1 18 

21237266 21237266 Manifold Tee 1 22 

CA404841 CA404841 Feed-Thru Fitting 2 23 

B-775068-00 B-775068-00 Ferrule 3/16 1 24 

10491253T 10491253T 30PSI SRV (Design after 1.27.2020) 1 25 

Figure 3: Side and Top Fill Manifold (Design before 1.27.2020) 



Hi Flow Stroller® 

Parts List 

PN 14866673 Rev H - 7 -   

Figure 4: Side and Top Fill Manifold (Design after 1.27.2020) 


